SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT

TOUR CB21
16, PLACE DE L'IRIS
92040 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX
TEL +33 (0)1 58 81 23 23
FAX +33 (0)1 58 81 25 09
WWW.SUEZ-ENVIRONNEMENT.COM



PRESS RELEASE

2 October 2013

SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT SUCCESSFULLY PLACES €500 MILLION 10-YEAR BOND

SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT on Monday completed the placement of 500 million euros in bonds maturing 9 October 2023, with a fixed annual coupon of 2.75%.

Demand for this bond was 3 times greater than the offering and allowed SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT to obtain its lowest 10-year coupon.

Settlement and the issue of the bonds are scheduled for October 8, 2013.

This operation is in line with SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT's policy to refinance and extend its debt.

The placement was jointly led by BNP Paribas, Crédit Agricole and HSBC as active bookrunners and Commerzbank, Mitsubishi, Natixis and Santander as passive bookrunners.

Press Contact:

Contact for Analysts/Investors:

Tel: +33 1 58 81 24 95

Tel: +33 1 58 81 23 23

Natural resources are not infinite. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT (Paris: SEV, Brussels: SEVB) and its subsidiaries are committed to meeting on a daily basis the challenge to protect these resources by providing innovative solutions to millions of people and to industry. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT supplies drinking water to 97 million people, sanitation services to 66 million and waste collection services for 50 million. With 79,549 employees, SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT is a global leader exclusively dedicated to water and waste operations and is present on five continents. In 2012, SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT posted revenues of 15.1 billion euros.

Important Notice

"This message contains forward-looking information and statements. These forward-looking elements include the assumptions on which they are based as well as financial projections, estimates and statements regarding projects, objectives and expectations for future operations and services and future performance. No guarantee can be given that the projected future events will materialise. Investors and holders of SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company securities are notified of the fact that these forward-looking statements and information, which are difficult to predict and generally beyond the control of SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company and may cause the anticipated results and developments to differ significantly from those expressed, implied or predicted in the forward-looking statements or information. Such risks include those explained or identified in the public documents filed with the French Financial Markets Authority (AMF). Investors and holders of SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company securities should note that the occurrence of some or all of these risks could have a significant adverse impact on SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company has no obligation and makes no commitment in any circumstances to publish amendments or updates of such forward-looking statements and information. More detailed information about SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT COMPANY is available on the website (www.suez-environnement.com). This document constitutes neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation for an offering to purchase securities of SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT COMPANY in any jurisdiction."

THIS PRESS RELEASE IS AVAILABLE ON WWW.SUEZ-ENVIRONNEMENT.COM.